DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)

(Ph. No.27321024, 27327771, Email:- rtitte.delhi@gov.in)

No. F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/DOPOT/A/2019/60019/ 🏹 👘

Dated:

Nan app		Date of application	Reply given by PIO	Date of Appeal	Appeal No.	ID No.
Sh.	Kishan	27/06/2019		13/08/2019	60019	60047
Chand						

DECISION

Heard today on 5th September, 2019 at 1150 Hrs.

Present: - Appellant and PIO.

PIO submit that, the RTI application of applicant has been forwarded online to PIO concern on dated 28/06/2019. PIO is hereby directed to provide a copy for transmission of RTI request, by today itself. PIO should also ensure that, all the RTI application to be transferred in future, a copy of same must be sent to concerned applicant, invariably.

The appellant is at the liberty to approach the concerned FAA/PIO for getting the desired information.

Ordered, accordingly.

If applicant is not satisfied, he may file second appeal before Hon'ble CIC, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka, and New Delhi - 110067 within the stipulated time.

(RAJANISH SINGH) JOINT DIRECTOR/ F.A.A., DTTE (HQ)

Sh. Kishan Chand, M-29, Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-110064.

Copy to:-

1. PIO, DTTE(HQ)

2. The System Analyst, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of application filed by the appellant to the F.A.A. DTTE as first appeal is also enclosed.)

 $https://rtionline.delhi.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/rti_appeal_details$

RTI APPEAL DETAILS							
RTI Appeal Registration No.	DOPOT/A /2019/60019	RTI Appeal Date of Receipt :	13/08/2019				
RTI Request Registration No. :	DOPOT/R /2019/60047	RTI Request Registration Date :	27/06/2019				
Name :	kishan chand	Gender :	Male				
Address :	M-29, Upper Ground Floor, Back SideHari NagarNew Delhi						
Pin Code :	110064						
State :	Delhi	Country :	India				
Phone :	Details not provided	Mobile No :	+91-9717417101				
Email :	kc931363@gmail.com						
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :					
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	No				
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	184	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided				
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided						
Ground For Appeal :	No Response Within the Time Limit						
Text of RTI First Appeal :	Respected Sir, No any response within the time limit by PIO. Thanks						

RTI APPEAL DETAILS

.

